
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY BFVFM1 BFVFM2 BFVFM3
1 Cabinet Back Pntd. 1 078070 078071 078072
2 Speed Nut 10-24 U Type 5 050889 050889 050889
3 Cabinet Top W/Caution Label 1 074034 074035 074036
4 Cabinet Side Left W/Labels 1 078079 078080 078080
5 Piezo Cable 1 017748 017748 017748
6 Cabinet Front Pntd. 1 072527 072337 072344
7 Screw 10-24 x Ω Phillips, Pntd. 2 051075 051075 051075
8 Front Glass 1 072553 061420 072549
9 Dress Guard Pntd. 1 072510 072511 072512
10 Bottom Shield 1 063227 063226 063225
11 Right Burner Bracket Pntd. 1 062165 062165 062165
12 Pilot Bracket Assembly, LP Gas 1 061518 061518 061518
-- Pilot Bracket Assembly, NAT Gas 1 061451 061451 061451
13 Left Burner Bracket Pntd. 1 062164 062164 072536
14 Wall Anchor 2 052997 052997 052997
-- Wall Anchor Screw 2 033709 033709 033709
15 Control Shield 1 -- -- 072540
16 Piezo Ignitor 1 071040 071040 071040
17 Nut Mounting 1 026058 026058 026058
18 Control Bracket Assembly Pntd. 1 075536 074029 074029
19 Control Knob 1 074028 074028 074028
20 Control Ring 1 051044 076075 076075
21 Cabinet Side Right W/Markings 1 078073 078073 078073
22 Manual Control 1 032965 026174 026174
23 Steel Ball 5/16" Dia. 2 052647 -- --
24 1/4" Compression Nut 2 032954 -- --
25 Heat Shield 1 061399 061046 072535
26 Chamber Top Pntd. 1 075281 075282 075283
27 Chamber Pntd. 1 062564 062565 072545
28 Hearth Plate Pntd. 1 062163 062358 072543
29 Elbow, 1/2 FNPT x 3/8 CC (No Nut) 1 072558 072558
30 Pilot Tube Assembly 1 072486 072487 072488
31 Elbow, 3/8 NPT x 3/8 CC (No Nut) 1 072557 072557
32 Pilot LP Gas 1 14D0476 14D0476 14D0476
-- Pilot NAT Gas 26D2529 26D2529 26D2529
33 Burner Manifold Tube Assembly 1 072476 072477 072478
34 Split Nut, Brass 1 075534 075534 075534
35 Orifice LP Gas 1 062146 #64 049198 #55 032743 #52
-- Orifice NAT Gas 1 P4903 #54 038247 #47 067382 #41
36 Burner Assembly 1 062175 062377 061450
37 Inlet Fitting Assembly Pntd. 1 072495 072495 072554
38 Regulator LP Gas 1 072499 072499 072088
-- Regulator NAT Gas 1 072500 072500 072086
39 Regulator to Control Tube Assembly 1 072481 072482 072483
40 Ell Street, 3/8 NPT 1 P1028 P1028 --

* NOT SHOWN

BFVF 1 / 2 / 3 MANUAL

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BFVF 1 / 2 / 3 MANUAL

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




